NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branchus, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party breted of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

twal, timber or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon: (c. join in age sthereof; (d) reconvey, without metallecting this deed or the lien or chain is properly (d) reconvey, without here in larger between the second thereof. There is less that any reconvey, and the receitable thereof; and the property is the property of the truthulness thereof. Thurte's less that any convey and the property is the property of the truthulness thereof. Thurte's less that any convey and the property is the property of the truthulness thereof. Thurte's less that any the property of the truthulness thereof. Thurte's less that any the property of the truthulness thereof. Thurte's less that any other many delault by grant or by a receiver in be appropriated by a court, and without regain by agent or by a receiver to be appropriated by a court, and without regain by agent or by a receiver to be appropriated by a court, and without regain any constant of the property, is any other thereof. Thurte's less that the rents are appropriated by a court, and without regain any constant of the property or any part thereof, in its own name and take possession of said property, the rents, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of there and other appropriates and prolits, including these past due and analy in the advanted or any delaut to notice of delault berender or any laking or damage of the application or release thereof as advessed, shall net cure or any delaut or notice. They prove any delaut or notice of any dreement of any indebtedness secured hereity due and pushel. In such and the application or release there of any sindebtedness secured any side and pushels. In such and the section may proceed on provide and pushels, in trust deed by a section and sale. In such and the section may proceed on pushels. In such and the section and take proves and any side and any section any the delaut by frantor in pasymeter of any addite

To protect the security of this trust dead, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; 2. To complete or restore of said property. 2. To complete or restore of said property. 3. To complete or restore of said property. 3. To complete or restore of said property. 3. To complete or restore promply and in good and workmanike destroyed thereon, and pay when each all the said constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when the all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all there all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all property: if the ben-liciary so requests, to cial Code as the beneliciary may require and to pay tor thing same in the by thing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildingt the

sum of Forty Thousand and No/100-----WITH RIGHTS TO FUTURE ADVANCES AND RENEWALS* * * *

TRUST DEED

ALEX T. CAMAILLE and LA RENA DARLENE CAMAILLE, as tenants by the entirety aka LA RENA D. CAMAILLE

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust; with power of sale, the property inKlamath WITNESSETH:

Lots 3 and 4, Block 2, SHIPPINGTON ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the Forty Thousand and No/100

This Trust Deed is one of two documents securing a loan to Alex & LaRena Camaille in the amount of \$40,000.00 with maturity of April 1, 1991.

FORM No 881-Orego

as Beneficiary,

60544

OK KE

Trust De

08.97603

THIS TRUST DEED, made this

: 21

2.14

South Valley State Bank

201

S

i che

the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. 13. Alter the trustee has commenced forcelosure by advertisement and ale, and at any time prior to 5 days before date the trustee conducts the the grant or any other person so priviled by ORS 86.735. may cure the grant or defaults. If the default considered by ORS 86.735, may cure the grant of the state of the state of the state of the state of the the grant of the state of the state of the state of the state the state of the state of the state of the state of the state the state of the state of the state of the state of the state the state of the state of the state of the state of the state the state of the state of the state of the state of the state the state of the state state of the state state of the state state of the state state of the s

togener with ittustees and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and parse designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may partported as provided by law. The vertices may sell said property either nucriopation of the highest bidder for cash, payable sell the parcel or parcels at shall derive to the purchaser its deed in forms required by law conveying pliet, The vertical in the deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof the the property and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells nursuant to the nowers provided herein, trustee.

the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-cluding the compensation of trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

3.5. If any, to the grantor or to its successor in interest entitled to such surplus. If any, to the grantor or to its successor in interest entitled to such in the surplus. If the surplus is the surplus interest is the successor under Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor upon any trustee healther writed with all title, powers and during conference upon any trustee the named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument. Each such appointment which, when recorded in the nortifiage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proval of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

Th

82 WITH RIGHTS TO FUTURE ADVANCES AND RENEWALS

1812 Paga 6835 @

., as Trustee, and

sum of Forty Thousand and No/100------WITH RIGHTS TO FUTURE ADVANCES AND RENEWALS* * * * note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and mando by grantor, the linal payment of principal and interest hereof, it note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and mando by grantor, the linal payment of principal and interest hereof, it he date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal installment of said note sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary or order and payable. The adve described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The adve described property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

			6836
Sauteringen	The grantor covenants and agree	es to and with the L	900 L 2 2
	fully seized in fee-simple of said descri	ibed real property and h	as a valid, unencumbered title thereto
រ រូប			
	and that he will warrant and forever	defend the same against	all persons whomsoever.
47 1- -			
4	(a)* primarily tor grantor's personal, fai (a)* primarily tor grantor's personal, fai (b) for an organization, or (even if gre	of the loan represented by the mily or household purposes (:	e above described note and this trust deed are: see Important Notice below).
A	This doed and in the	and is a maranar persony are	Torbusmess or commercial purposes:
5	personal representatives, successors and assigns secured hereby, whether or not named as a ber gender includes the terminine and the neuter, an	t. The term beneficiary shall neficiary herein. In construing	nereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executo mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contra 5 this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculi es the plural.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said	a masingular number include I grantor has hereunto se	es the plural.
	* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete by lining out which		and the day and year first above written.
ĺ	as such word is defined in the Tauth in the	beneficiary is a creditor	analy amaly
	beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regular disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Noss Form If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard	tion by making required ((/	Ja Sena V. Gamaille
	(If the signed of the share to		
	even ine form of acknowledgement opposite.}		
	STATE OF OREGON, County of) STATE OF	
	This instrument was acknowledged belo	renie on [This instance	f
	Alex I. Camaille		ent was acknowledged belore me on
	LaRena Darlene Camaille	as	
	Notary Public to	tur.	
	SEAL) Notary Public to My commission expires: 3-19	1 50	tor Oregon
ľ		- S My commissio	n expires:
		REQUEST FOR FULL RECONV	EVANCE
	TO	To be used only when obligations he	ave been paid.
	The undersigned is the least owner and be		red by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said
	said trust deed or pursuant to statute to ensure	1 -11 1 f i i i i i i i ju	finent to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of
	estate now held by you under the same. Mail rec	convey, without warranty, to conveyance and documents to	ass secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the
	DATED:		
		······································	
			Beneficiary
	De not loss ar destray this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.		
!			
	TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,
:	(FORM No. 881) BTEVENS NEBS LAW PUB. CO. PORTLAND. ORE		County of
i l			I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 22nd day
			of
		SPACE RESERVED FOR	in book/reel/volume NoM86 on page6835 or as fee/file/instru-
	Grantor		ment/microfilm/reception No. 60544
and a second	Grantor	RECORDER'S USE	Present of 34 to 1
and a second	Beneficiary	RECORDER'S USE	Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of
	Beneficiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	RECORDER'S USE	Record of Mortgages of said County.
	Beneficiary After recording return to SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK	RECORDER'S USE	Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Evelyn.Biehn, County Clerk
OR	Beneficiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	Fee: \$9.00	Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.